Royal Leamington Spa Archery Society
157th Leamington & Midland Counties Archery Tournament

at The Old Leamingtonians RFC, Bericote Road, Leamington Spa.
31st May and 1st June
Lady Paramount: Mrs Pauline Fennel
Judges: Mr Phillip Ravenscroft, Mr Terry Shough, Mrs Chrissie Mortlock
Tournament Organiser: Mrs Dawn Leide, 5 Minster Close, Hampton Magna, Warwick, CV35 8ST. Tel: 01926 496512

Weather: Saturday - Dry, No wind. Sunday - Overcast, Dry, Slight Breeze.

FINAL STANDINGS

Gents Recurve Double York Score Hits Golds 100y 80y 60y 100y 80y 60y

1 3B Dave Beardsley GNAS 2189 287 136 490 386 210 515 372 216

2 4B Mike Lewis Saints & Sinners 2155 287 130 506 390 204 487 370 198

3 5A Simon Wilkinson Newport Pagnell 2143 287 117 532 358 196 491 366 200

4 1B Brian Tustin RLSAS 2114 288 113 502 378 204 466 372 192

5 8D Tom Kemp RLSAS 2092 288 107 486 362 202 474 364 204

6 7A Steve Nunn Chiltern 1974 288 92 444 330 192 472 352 184

7 13D Martin Davis Meriden 1698 274 66 312 328 190 378 310 180

8 3A Michael Hofmann Coventry 1649 278 49 357 295 164 337 322 174

9 4D Matt Gilbert (JG) Droitwich 1612 282 43 381 276 160 369 256 170

10 6B Winston Damerum Long Mynd 1466 263 37 294 262 156 305 275 174

11 10C Nick Gilbert Droitwich 1298 252 36 257 245 166 246 222 162
Retired 9A Dean Edwards Wellingborough 1023 143 50 486 352 185 0 0 0

Gents Compound Double York 100y 80y 60y 100y 80y 60y

1 9B Eric Thomas Redditch 2434 288 214 598 420 212 578 410 216

2 4A Adam Ravenscroft Bowflights 2407 287 203 576 416 214 582 416 203

3 6A Peter Stepek SMAC 2400 286 207 578 408 204 576 418 216

4 8A Alan McCallum Melton Mowbray 2396 288 201 578 408 210 572 414 214

5 10B Geoff Malyon Bowmen Of Birstall 2324 288 176 566 382 214 542 408 212

6 7C lan Chambers Hall Lane 2249 257 148 538 408 210 510 377 206

7 1C Brian Shirley Lichfield 2067 285 116 492 376 188 479 348 184

8 10A Tony Davis Bowflights 2004 286 90 450 343 184 494 352 181

Retired 2B Luke Beardsley GNAS 1658 216 104 522 0 0 538 390 208
2A Steve Docker Cleve 1189 143 72 495 392 204 98 0 0

8B Vic Kirk Bowflights 863 141 27 384 309 170 0 0 0

Gents Longbow Double York 100y 80y 60y 100y 80y 60y
1 7B Graham Field Bowflights 310 86 3 22 68 52 75 49 44

Gents Longbow Double Hereford 80y 60y 50y 80y 60y 50y

1 16A Rene Le Boudec Eastbourne 921 201 16 138 183 129 146 210 115

Gents Recurve Double Hereford 80y 60y 50y 80y 60y 50y

1 16C Tim Cotton Long Mynd 955 199 22 120 238 121 138 205 133

Ladies Recurve Double Hereford 80y 60y 50y 80y 60y 50y

1 18B Leah Innocent Coventry 2230 288 151 530 386 202 504 400 208

2 17C Jackie Bowser Cheltenham 2112 288 116 472 388 196 196 360 200

3 14B Karen Atkins Bowmen Of Burleigh 2082 288 108 482 378 198 472 354 198

4 15A Wendy Baird Meriden 1997 285 101 447 324 188 472 372 194

5 17B Andrea Malyon Bowmen of Birstall 1937 285 89 427 364 180 400 368 198

6 18D Helen Markland Meriden 1928 288 78 382 338 186 458 372 192

Ladies Compound Double Hereford 80y 60y 50y 80y 60y 50y

1 18A Janice French Malvern 2432 288 214 572 412 216 602 418 212

2 15B Carol Shirley Lichfield 2384 286 204 576 404 212 568 418 206

3 14A Dorothy Cooper Wolverhampton 2256 288 153 522 392 202 536 394 210

Ladies Barebow Double Hereford 80y 60y 50y 80y 60y 50y
1 15C Ruth Field Bowflights 526 191 18 91 98 80 80 95 82

Junior Gents Recurve Double Bristol | 80y 60y 50y 80y 60y 50y

1 16B George Churchill Bromyard 1911 285 87 445 326 186 420 354 180



Junior Gents Recurve Double Bristol I

1 23A Simon Briars Lichfield
Junior Gents Compound Double Bristol Il

1 23C Stuart Taylor Stafford
Junior Gents Recurve Double Bristol Il

1 26C Zac Crawford Welland Valley

2 25B Jacob Vick Meriden

3 26D Henry Scott RLSAS

4 25A Ryan Damerum Long Mynd
Retired 26A Jason Relfs Malvern
Junior Ladies Recurve Double Bristol Il

1 26B Sophie Cole Chelmsford

2 25C Amy Walton Bowflights
Junior Gents Recurve Double BristollV

1 29A Jason Martel Malvern

2 31B Nicholas Damerum Long Mynd
Junior Ladies Recurve Double Bristol IV

1 30B Rachel Beardsley GNAS

2 29B Caitlin McCarthy RLSAS

3 31A Bethany Roberts RLSAS

4 31C Alice Cotton Long Mynd

5 30C Maisie Cotton Long Mynd
Junior Gents Recurve Double Bristol V

1 32A Michael McCarthy RLSAS

SINGLE ROUNDS - SENIOR COMBINED

Gents Recurve - York
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2C Simon Terry
3C Martin Evans
9C Paul Jaggers
1D Steve Copson
11C Dean Holmes
12B Pete Lowe
2C James Scott
12C Pete Hunnisett
8B Bob Watson
13A Stan Ross
2D Roy Moyden

2D Ken Charlesworth

6C Phil King
5B Chris O'Riordan
3D Graham Jones
5C Jim Young
11A Alex Stuart
4C Dave Martel
13C Paul Mee
12A Mark O'Reilly
10D Jeff Clarke
6D Matthew Heaver

11D Andrew Chetwynd

Chorley

Audco

Rugby

Bowmen of Birstall
EBHAC

Meriden

RLSAS

RLSAS

Meriden

Meriden

Audco

Kirby Muxloe
RLSAS

Malvern

Bowmen of Rutland
Hall Lane
Warwick University
Malvern

Bowmen of Glen
LAOFAC

The Foxes

Melton Mowbray
Melton Mowbray

2358

2530

2338
2202
2189
2087
1126

1996
1651

1636
1450

2570
2285
2224
2214
1301

2155

Score
1177
1122
1049
1036
1019
1007
909
895
885
882
880
871
871
866
836
819
788
786
779
701
666
616
539

288

288

288
288
287
287
144

278
273

260
263

288
285
288
288
252

287

Hits
143
144
143
144
141
143
139
141
143
140
136
139
137
142
138
141
134
134
137
123
118
124
119

184

259

176
141
122
110
81

118
53

62
49

277
163
152
140
25

131

Golds
90
76
61
54
59
37
45
32
29
38
36
32
37
27
36
26
23
24
20
24
15
14
10

60y
554
60y
604
50y
562
498
507
495
528
50y
371
294
40y
331
289
40y
640
552
522
520
317
20y
500

100y
556
524
485
472
429
455
353
385
415
387
362
385
359
380
350
345
320
292
338
258
270
256
195

50y
400
50y
432
40y
422
392
384
334
386
40y
362
314
30y
288
236
30y
432
396
410
382
214
15y
384

80y
416
390
372
370
386
354
362
324
296
323
330
304
334
296
296
302
312
321
273
283
242
227
224

40y
212
40y
216
30y
206
204
202
180
212
30y
198
170
20y
166
172
20y
216
210
214
210
154
10y
208

60y
205
208
192
194
204
198
194
186
174
172
188
182
178
190
190
172
156
173
168
160
154
133
120

60y
574
60y
632
50y
544
522
532
518

50y
475
411
40y
341
292
40y
636
527
512
520
306
20y
467

50y
408
50y
430
40y
394
380
366
362

40y
384
274
30y
318
277
30y
430
386
368
374
192
15y
386

40y
210
40y
216
30y
210
206
198
198

30y
206
188
20y
192
184
20y
216
214
198
208
118
10y
210



Gents Compound - York
1 11B Simon Scott
6C John Robbins
3C Brett Walker
3D Tim Keppie
12D Clive Jeacock
7D Tim Oliver
9D Alan Davies
4C Dave Martel
9  13B Dean Harvey
Ladies Recurve - Hereford
1 19A Philippa Lowe
16D Lisa Crumpling
15D Kim Copson
21A Joann Lunt
20D Linda Stuart
16d Emma Parker
19B Linda Unwin
14D Lauren McPherson
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14D Karen Simpson
21C CarolByde
22B Sue Custance
22A Cath Summerfield
20B Frances Smith
14 18C Clare Abel

Ladies Compound - Hereford

1 21B Anne Davies

2 20C Janette Ross

3 15D Rebecca Girdley

4 19C Kirsty Davies

5 17D Karen Higgs
SINGLE ROUNDS JUNIORS
Junior Gents Recurve Bristol |

1 20A Steven Chetwynd
Junior Gents Compound Bristol |

1 17D James Ward
Junior Gents Recurve Bristol Il

1 24C Jack Brookes

2 24A David Jenkins (Sat)
Junior Ladies Recurve Bristol Il

1 24D Sarah Higgs (Sat)
Junior Gents Compound Bristol Il

1 24A Alex Fraser
Junior Gents Recurve Bristol Il

1 27B Josh McDonagh
Junior Ladies Recurve Bristol IlI

1 28C Rebecca Lantsbury

2 25D Katie Abel

3 28B Rebecca Adkins
Junior Gents Compound Bristol IlI

1 27A Callum Fraser
Junior Ladies Compound Bristol Ill

1 27C Georgia Ward

2 28A Alex Davies
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Bowmen of Rutland
Meriden

Meriden

Edinburgh University
Meriden

The Foxes

Bowmen of Rutland
Malvern

Bowflights

Meriden

The Foxes
Bowmen of Birstall
Saints & Sinners
Bowmen of Glen
Chorley

Jolly Archers
Bowmen of Birstall
Wyre Forest
Lichfield

Bowmen of Rutland
Pastures C of A
Bowflights
LAOFAC

Bowmen of Rutland
Meriden

Keele University
Bowmen of Rutland
Droitwich

Meriden

Welland Valley

Sutton Coldfield
RLSAS

Droitwich

Deer Park

Severn Archers

Welland Valley

LAOFAC

Meriden

Deer Park

Welland Valley
Bowmen of Rutland

1252
1248
1233
1226
1208
1204
1144
1118
1019

1152
1100
1072
1066
1043
1010
1004
941
897
895
879
852
683
673

1221

1218

1196

1186

1079

853

1230

749
625

1014

1204

959

1145

1138

1110

1132

1206
1204

144
144
143
144
144
144
144
144
143

144
144
144
142
143
142
142
143
141
139
141
138
127
133

143

144

144

144

143

139

144

135
125

144

124

143

143

144

144

144

144
144

123
121
117
113
102
100
79
75
49

84
62
58
66
57
62
56
42
31
35
30
32
19
18

111

111

99

96

68

28

113

25
14

53

91

35

92

78

70

76

103
103

100y
614
608
599
588
590
580
550
534
467
80y
542
528
496
482
489
438
430
393
419
365
403
361
354
326
80y
595
590
570
558
495

80y
339
80y
600
60y
317
247
60y
446
60y
574
50y
431
50y
527
540
524
50y
544
50y
582
582

80y
422
424
420
422
406
410
386
380
354
60y
400
368
382
382
360
370
378
350
312
356
314
313
213
225
60y
412
420
412
418
386

60y
348
60y
420
50y
268
244
50y
374
50y
416
40y
340
40y
410
386
386
40y
382
40y
412
410

60y
216
216
214
216
212
214
208
204
198
50y
210
204
194
202
194
202
196
198
166
174
162
178
116
122
50y
214
208
214
210
198

50y
166
50y
210
40y
164
134
40y
194
40y
214
30y
188
30y
208
212
200
30y
206
30y
212
212



Junior Gents Recurve Bristol IV

1 31D David Phillips

2 30D Jake O'Reilly
Junior Gents Compound Bristol IV

1 29C James Passingham
Junior Ladies Recurve Bristol V

1 32D Isobel Roberts

Entered but did not shoot
Max Sowerby
Elizabeth Clarkson
Sue Docker

Six Gold End Award Claims
Karon Higgs

Rose Award Claims

800 Rose Chris O'riordan
Amy Walton
Robert Watson
Martin Davis

Catherine Summerfield

James Young
900Rose Sophie Cole
Helen Markland
Lauren McPherson
James Scott
1000 Rose Dean Edwards
Simon Wilkinson
Emma Parker
Karon Higgs
Ryan Damerum
Sophie Cole
Wendy Baird
Stephen Nunn
Helen Markland
Dean Harvey
1100 Rose Mike Lewis
Caitlin McCarthy
Dorothy Cooper
Alice Cotton
David Martel
David Phillips
James Passingham
Kirsty Davies
1200 Rose Janette Ross
Peter Stepek
Brett Walker
Anne Davies
1250 Rose

National Records Claimed

Rachel Beardsley

Rachel Beardsley
Stuart Taylor
Simon Briars

Rachel Beardsley

Melton Mowbray 1178
LAOFAC 797
Bowmen of Birstall 1168
RLSAS 862

RLSAS
Malvern
Cleve archers

Droitwich

Malvern

Bowflights

Meriden

Meriden

Pastures Company of Archers
Hall Lane
Chelmsford Tudor Rose
Meriden

Bowmen of Birstall
RLSAS
Wellingborough
Newport Pagnell
Chorley Bowmen
Droitwich

Long Mynd
Chelmsford Tudor Rose
Meriden

Chiltern Archers
Meriden

Bowflights

Saints & Sinners
RLSAS
Wolverhampton
Long Mynd
Malvern

Melton Mowbray
Bowmen of Birstall
Bowmen of Rutland
Meriden

South Moorlands
Meriden

Bowmen of Rutland
GNAS

GNAS
Stafford Archers
Lichfield Archers
GNAS

144
136

144

140

92
24

88

34

Andrew Docker

Brandon Heard

Alice Oatham

Single Bristol IV
Double Bristol |1
Double Bristol Il
Double Bristol IV

40y 30y 20y
566 398 214
365 256 176
40y 30y 20y
568 394 206
20y 15y 10y
361 297 204

Cleve Archers
Bowmen of Rutland

Long Mynd
Recurve 1288
Compound 2530
Recurve 2358
Recurve 2570



